

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1502-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Administrative Review

File created: 11/21/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/2/2019 Final action: Enactment date: 12/2/2019 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/4/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Executive Director of Workforce Development to

apply for and accept one or more grants from the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, or other fiscal agents, for the program year 2019 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act and Workforce Development programs; to enter into contracts and memoranda of understanding with various entities necessary to administer and implement the Workforce Development programs; to enter into one or more agreements with Cuyahoga County, or other fiscal agents, to accept monies for implementation of the programs; and to sublease areas at OhioMeansJobs|Cleveland-Cuyahoga

County One-Stop Service Center, located at 1910 Carnegie Avenue.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, GRANTS, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY

SERVICES, WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1502-2019 Ap Ac 2019 Workforce Development grant, 2. 1502-2019 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2019	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
11/25/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	